series DM Direct acting
solenoid valves 10 mm
Direct acting solenoid valves 10 mm series DM2.2
2
Core  Stainless steel
Body and manual override  PA and POM
Springs  Stainless steel
Seals  NBR and FKM rubber

Electric connector With 90° and in-line connectors: series CN - see chapter connectors on page 2.6
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDER KEY
* Only with: in-line connector + LED, or 90° connector + LED
** Only with cable 300 mm length
Series
Interface
Pneumatic function
Electrical connection
Exhaust
Nominal diameter
Manual override
Voltage
Coil position
DM /
1 0 mm valve with not standardized interface, 3/2 N.C.,
with 90° connector, without LED, free exhaust, nominal diameter 0.7 mm,
monostable push button and 24 V DC coil: DMC4L/02400
ATEX
Coil power
“CRP” Absorption
P
ow
er
Vo
lta
ge
Time
INTERFACE
  Not standardized I ISO 15218 (only 3/2 N.C.)
PNEUMATIC FUNCTION
 2C 2/2 N.C.  C 3/2 N.C.
 A 3/2 N.O.
 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
 1 90° connector + bipolar LED and diode
 2 Cable 300 mm length
 3 In-line connector + bipolar LED and diode
 4 90° connector
 5 In-line connector
 OPTIONS
 6 Cable 100 mm length + Molex® male connector code 51 006-0200
 7 Cable 100 mm length + Tyco® MODU I I connector code 280358-0
 8 Cable 100 mm length + Molex® female connector code 51 065-0200
 88 Pair of solenoid valves with cables 100 mm length + Molex®
  single female connector code 51 065-0400
 EXHAUST
  Channeled (standard) L Free (with not standardized interface 3/2 N.C.)
 NOMINAL DIAMETER
  0.7 mm (standard) B 1.1 mm (only 12 o 24 V DC + CRP)
 MANUAL OVERRIDE
  Push monostable (standard) 1 Manual bistable override
    2  Without manual override
 VOLTAGE
 00600 6V DC 01200 12V DC
 02400 24V DC 02450-60 24V AC
 01200CRP 12V DC* 02400CRP 24V DC*
 COIL POSITION
  Standard  180  Rotated 180°
 ATEX**
 /EX Consistent with the ATEX directive       II 3G c Ex nA IIC T5 Gc -5°C≤Ta≤50°C
                                                                   II 3D c Ex tc IIIC T100°C IP65 Dc
series DMDirect acting
solenoid valves 10 mm
Direct acting solenoid valves 10 mm series DM 2.3
2
DIMENSIONS
PNEUMATIC FUNCTIONS WITH NOT STANDARDIZED INTERFACE PNEUMATIC FUNCTION WITH INTERFACE TO ISO 15218
WITH 90° CONNECTOR WITH IN-LINE CONNECTOR
WITH CABLES
DIMENSIONS OF THE NOT STANDARDIZED INTERFACE DIMENSIONS OF THE INTERFACE TO ISO 15218
 Dimensions Non-standardized Interface
  interface ISO 15218
 D 6 6.2